
Bemidji St. (6-21-3, 3-20-1) -vs- Minn. Duluth (15-12-3, 11-10-3)
02/07/2026 at Duluth, Minnesota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/07/2026
Start: 02:02 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,438
Location: Duluth, Minnesota
Officials: Referee: Shannon Motzko; Referee: Gui Bradshaw;
Linesman: Aaron Neville; Linesman: Glendon  Seal

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Bemidji St. 0 0 0 0
Minn. Duluth 1 3 1 5

BSU:
UMD: Burr, Madi (2); Kosobud, Kate (1); Burgen, Danielle (1);
Kraemer, Caitlin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BSU UMD
1st 13:06 UMD Kraemer, Caitlin O'Brien, Mary Kate EV, FG, GW 0 1
2nd 00:14 UMD Burgen, Danielle Kraemer, Caitlin, Henderson, Tova SH 0 2
2nd 02:36 UMD Burr, Madi Mayer, Rae, Henderson, Tova EV 0 3
2nd 08:56 UMD Burr, Madi Unassisted PP, UA 0 4
3rd 13:56 UMD Kosobud, Kate Burr, Madi, St. Martin, Josie EV 0 5

Bemidji St. Power Plays Minn. Duluth Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:47 00:47 02:00 0 1 --
2nd 16:14 18:14 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 04:47 06:47 02:00 2 0 --

06:00 3 2 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:55 02:55 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 08:11 08:56 00:45 3 0 PPG
2nd 19:20 01:20 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 14:34 16:34 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 19:58 20:00 00:02 0 0 --

06:47 11 1 1/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BSU Graves, Hannah 02:00 Tripping MINOR 00:55 PP
1st UMD Cole, Molly 02:00 Hooking MINOR 18:47 PP
2nd BSU Carney, Raeley 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:11 PP
2nd UMD St. Martin, Josie 02:00 Body checking MINOR 16:14 PP

2nd BSU Smith, Morgan 02:00 Tripping MINOR
19:20

.0 PP
3rd UMD Messier, Ashley 02:00 Roughing MINOR 04:47 PP
3rd BSU Graves, Hannah 02:00 Body checking MINOR 14:34 PP

3rd BSU Dronen, Olivia 02:00 Body checking MINOR
19:58

.0 PP



Individual
Bemidji St. 0

Minn. Duluth 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Groess, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Leeper, Senja 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
3 Dronen, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
4 Macuiba, Lola 0 0 0 1 2 3 -2 - - 1
5 Davis, Ana 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
6 Graves, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 2-4 0
7 Senden, Kasey 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
8 Achterkirch, Avery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Goettl, Isa 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 0-3 - 0
10 Carney, Raeley 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 2-6 1-2 0
11 Morris, Addie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Smith, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 8-15 - 1
13 Hendrickson, Talya 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
14 Johnson, Kate 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 1
15 Sandberg, Shelby 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - - 0
17 Strompf, Heidi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Kaiser, Maddie 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 1
20 Klepinger, Elly 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 3
21 Smith, Morgan 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 11-23 1-2 4
22 Cooper, Autumn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Fairchild, Izy 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-10 - 0
26 Comstock, Katy 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
27 Bray, Carmen 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - - 2
29 Armstrong, Hailey 0 0 5 0 1 6 -2 - - 0
30 Filippova, Eva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Hills, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Hazlett, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 9 4 13 26 -20 26-57 5-10 15

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Gascon, Ève 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Mayer, Rae 0 1 3 1 0 4 3 - - 0
3 O'Brien, Mary Kate 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2-4 - 1
5 Kosobud, Kate 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 - - 5
7 Sadura, Grace 0 0 1 4 1 6 0 - - 0
8 Burgen, Danielle 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
9 St. Martin, Josie 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 - 1-2 0
10 MacLeod, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Kraemer, Caitlin 1 1 1 2 3 6 2 17-26 - 0
12 Davis, Kamdyn 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 3
13 Cole, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-9 1-2 1
14 Parkkonen, Krista 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 3
16 Zakrajsheck, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Pukala, Ella 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-3 - 0
18 Burr, Madi 2 1 0 3 0 3 2 6-13 - 0
19 Henderson, Tova 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 - - 1
20 Johansson, Thea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Krock, Zoey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
22 Natt och Dag, Linnea 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 1
23 Messier, Ashley 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 - 1-2 0
24 Karlsson, Ida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Millwater, Devyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Villanueva, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Byczek, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 5 7 8 19 6 33 19 31-57 3-6 16

Bemidji St. Goalkeeping Minn. Duluth Goalkeeping

Bemidji St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Hills, Ava L 59:49 5 0 7 16 5 28
1 Groess, Kaitlin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Filippova, Eva 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hazlett, Ashlyn 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 7 16 5 28

Minn. Duluth Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Gascon, Ève W 60:00 0 0 9 4 13 26
30 Villanueva, Sophia 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Byczek, Anna 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 9 4 13 26

Bemidji St. Faceoffs Minn. Duluth Faceoffs

# Player W L
21 Smith, Morgan 11 12
12 Smith, Paige 8 7
25 Fairchild, Izy 5 5
10 Carney, Raeley 2 4
9 Goettl, Isa 0 3

Totals 26 31

# Player W L
11 Kraemer, Caitlin 17 9
18 Burr, Madi 6 7
13 Cole, Molly 3 6
3 O'Brien, Mary Kate 2 2
21 Krock, Zoey 2 0
17 Pukala, Ella 1 2

Totals 31 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Hills, Ava at goalie for BSU.
0-0 [00:00] Gascon, Ève at goalie for UMD.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-0 [00:17] Shot by UMD O'Brien, Mary Kate BLOCKED by Macuiba, Lola.
0-0 [00:55] Penalty on Graves, Hannah BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 [00:55] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.

0-0
PP
UMD [00:55] Start power play for UMD.

0-0
PP
UMD [01:47] Shot by UMD St. Martin, Josie MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-0
PP
UMD [02:25] Shot by UMD Mayer, Rae MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-0
PP
UMD [02:51] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.

0-0
PP
UMD [02:55] Graves, Hannah (BSU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
UMD [02:55] End power play for UMD.

0-0 [02:58] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-0 [03:03] Shot by UMD Mayer, Rae BLOCKED by Johnson, Kate.
0-0 [03:35] Shot by BSU Hendrickson, Talya MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-0 [03:35] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-0 [03:45] Shot by UMD Burgen, Danielle WIDE.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by UMD O'Brien, Mary Kate MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-0 [04:32] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-0 [05:36] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby WIDE.
0-0 [05:36] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Cole, Molly won by UMD.
0-0 [06:01] Shot by BSU Leeper, Senja BLOCKED by Parkkonen, Krista.
0-0 [06:55] Shot by UMD Mayer, Rae MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-0 [06:58] Shot by UMD Natt och Dag, Linnea MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-0 [06:58] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.
0-0 [07:10] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by UMD.
0-0 [07:57] Shot by BSU Carney, Raeley MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-0 [08:29] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-0 [08:36] Shot by UMD Henderson, Tova BLOCKED by Leeper, Senja.
0-0 [09:49] Shot by BSU Dronen, Olivia BLOCKED by Davis, Kamdyn.
0-0 [10:16] Shot by BSU Bray, Carmen BLOCKED by Kosobud, Kate.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by UMD Mayer, Rae MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-0 [10:57] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby WIDE.
0-0 [11:20] Shot by UMD St. Martin, Josie WIDE.
0-0 [11:44] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Cole, Molly won by BSU.
0-0 [11:54] Shot by BSU Leeper, Senja MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-0 [12:00] Shot by UMD Krock, Zoey BLOCKED by Klepinger, Elly.
0-0 [12:06] Shot by UMD Parkkonen, Krista WIDE.
0-0 [12:11] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [12:51] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-0 [13:01] Shot by BSU Kaiser, Maddie BLOCKED by Kosobud, Kate.

0-0

[13:06] GOAL by Minn. Duluth Kraemer, Caitlin (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by O'Brien,
Mary Kate and , , On ice for UMD: Kraemer, Caitlin; O'Brien, Mary Kate; Mayer, Rae; Henderson, Tova; Messier, Ashley, On
ice for BSU: Kaiser, Maddie; Hendrickson, Talya; Macuiba, Lola; Smith, Paige; Bray, Carmen, goal number 13 for season.
Bemidji St. 0, Minn. Duluth 1

0-1 [13:06] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.
0-1 [14:13] Shot by UMD Pukala, Ella BLOCKED by Davis, Ana.
0-1 [14:33] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby BLOCKED by Parkkonen, Krista.
0-1 [14:50] Shot by UMD Parkkonen, Krista WIDE.
0-1 [15:45] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-1 [16:50] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-1 [16:50] Timeout Media.
0-1 [16:50] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.



0-1 [16:57] Shot by BSU Bray, Carmen MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-1 [16:57] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.
0-1 [17:05] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-1 [17:09] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-1 [17:23] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-1 [18:36] EMPTY NET at goalie for BSU.
0-1 [18:47] Penalty on Cole, Molly UMD 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 [18:47] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Cole, Molly won by BSU.
0-1 [18:47] Hills, Ava at goalie for BSU.
0-1 PP BSU [18:47] Start power play for BSU.
0-1 PP BSU [19:05] Shot by BSU Bray, Carmen BLOCKED by O'Brien, Mary Kate.
0-1 PP BSU [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1
PP
UMD [00:00] Start of 2nd period.

0-1
PP
UMD [00:00] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.

0-1
PP
UMD

[00:14] GOAL by Minn. Duluth Burgen, Danielle (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Kraemer, Caitlin and Henderson, Tova, On ice
for UMD: Burgen, Danielle; Henderson, Tova; Davis, Kamdyn; Kraemer, Caitlin, On ice for BSU: Smith, Morgan; Fairchild,
Izy; Bray, Carmen; Goettl, Isa; Armstrong, Hailey, goal number 5 for season.
Bemidji St. 0, Minn. Duluth 2

0-2
PP
UMD [00:14] Faceoff Carney, Raeley vs O'Brien, Mary Kate won by UMD.

0-2
PP
UMD [00:47] Cole, Molly (UMD) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
UMD [00:47] End power play for BSU.

0-2 [00:50] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-2 [00:52] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Cole, Molly won by BSU.
0-2 [01:24] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-2 [01:24] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs O'Brien, Mary Kate won by BSU.
0-2 [02:10] Shot by UMD Messier, Ashley MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-2 [02:18] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin WIDE.
0-2 [02:36] Shot by UMD Mayer, Rae MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-2

[02:36] GOAL by Minn. Duluth Burr, Madi (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Mayer, Rae and Henderson, Tova, On ice for UMD:
Burr, Madi; Mayer, Rae; Messier, Ashley; St. Martin, Josie; Henderson, Tova, On ice for BSU: Armstrong, Hailey; Goettl, Isa;
Senden, Kasey; Comstock, Katy; Smith, Morgan, goal number 5 for season.
Bemidji St. 0, Minn. Duluth 3

0-3 [02:36] Timeout BSU.
0-3 [02:36] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Cole, Molly won by BSU.
0-3 [02:41] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Cole, Molly won by UMD.
0-3 [03:08] Shot by BSU Macuiba, Lola BLOCKED by Cole, Molly.
0-3 [03:12] Shot by BSU Macuiba, Lola BLOCKED by Krock, Zoey.
0-3 [04:00] Shot by UMD Pukala, Ella WIDE.
0-3 [04:09] Shot by UMD Pukala, Ella MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-3 [04:09] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-3 [04:14] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-3 [04:45] Shot by BSU Macuiba, Lola MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-3 [04:55] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin WIDE.
0-3 [05:46] Shot by UMD Natt och Dag, Linnea BLOCKED by Kaiser, Maddie.
0-3 [06:06] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-3 [06:06] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Cole, Molly won by UMD.
0-3 [08:11] Penalty on Carney, Raeley BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-3 [08:11] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by UMD.

0-3
PP
UMD [08:11] Start power play for UMD.

0-3
PP
UMD [08:14] Shot by UMD Parkkonen, Krista BLOCKED by Smith, Morgan.

0-3
PP
UMD [08:43] Shot by UMD Burr, Madi MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-3
PP
UMD [08:51] Shot by UMD Parkkonen, Krista MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-3
PP
UMD

[08:56] GOAL by Minn. Duluth Burr, Madi (POWER-PLAY, UNASSISTED), On ice for UMD: Burr, Madi; Mayer, Rae; Sadura,
Grace; Messier, Ashley; Parkkonen, Krista, On ice for BSU: Smith, Morgan; Macuiba, Lola; Bray, Carmen; Goettl, Isa, goal
number 6 for season.
Bemidji St. 0, Minn. Duluth 4



0-4
PP
UMD [08:56] Carney, Raeley (BSU) penalty complete.

0-4
PP
UMD [08:56] End power play for UMD.

0-4 [08:56] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 [09:14] Shot by UMD Natt och Dag, Linnea MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [09:21] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-4 [09:36] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin WIDE.
0-4 [09:50] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Pukala, Ella won by UMD.
0-4 [10:03] Shot by UMD Kosobud, Kate MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [10:52] Shot by UMD MacLeod, Ava BLOCKED by Smith, Paige.
0-4 [11:21] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Burr, Madi won by UMD.
0-4 [13:51] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin BLOCKED by Smith, Morgan.
0-4 [14:17] Shot by UMD Kosobud, Kate BLOCKED by Bray, Carmen.
0-4 [14:22] Shot by UMD Zakrajsheck, Ellie WIDE.
0-4 [14:44] Shot by UMD Davis, Kamdyn MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [15:07] Shot by BSU Graves, Hannah BLOCKED by Davis, Kamdyn.
0-4 [15:08] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 [15:15] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 [16:14] Penalty on St. Martin, Josie UMD 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-4 PP BSU [16:14] Start power play for BSU.
0-4 PP BSU [16:14] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs O'Brien, Mary Kate won by BSU.
0-4 PP BSU [17:02] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin HIT PIPE.
0-4 PP BSU [17:12] Shot by BSU Bray, Carmen MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 PP BSU [17:12] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Krock, Zoey won by UMD.
0-4 PP BSU [17:26] Shot by BSU Leeper, Senja BLOCKED by Kosobud, Kate.
0-4 PP BSU [17:42] Shot by UMD Kosobud, Kate MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 PP BSU [18:03] Shot by BSU Leeper, Senja BLOCKED by Natt och Dag, Linnea.
0-4 PP BSU [18:14] St. Martin, Josie (UMD) penalty complete.
0-4 PP BSU [18:14] End power play for BSU.
0-4 [18:41] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [18:41] Faceoff Carney, Raeley vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 [18:59] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [19:08] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [19:08] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 [19:20] Penalty on Smith, Morgan BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-4 [19:20] Faceoff Goettl, Isa vs Burr, Madi won by UMD.

0-4
PP
UMD [19:20] Start power play for UMD.

0-4
PP
UMD [19:48] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-4
PP
UMD [19:48] Shot by UMD Messier, Ashley MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-4
PP
UMD [19:52] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-4
PP
UMD [19:52] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.

0-4
PP
UMD [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-4
PP
UMD [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

0-4
PP
UMD [00:00] Faceoff Goettl, Isa vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.

0-4
PP
UMD [00:14] Faceoff Goettl, Isa vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.

0-4
PP
UMD [00:46] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-4
PP
UMD [00:46] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Burr, Madi won by UMD.

0-4
PP
UMD [01:16] Shot by UMD Parkkonen, Krista WIDE.

0-4
PP
UMD [01:20] Smith, Morgan (BSU) penalty complete.

0-4
PP
UMD [01:20] End power play for UMD.

0-4 [01:26] Shot by UMD Mayer, Rae WIDE.



0-4 [01:58] Faceoff Carney, Raeley vs Pukala, Ella won by BSU.
0-4 [02:22] Shot by UMD Zakrajsheck, Ellie WIDE.
0-4 [03:11] Shot by BSU Macuiba, Lola MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [03:21] Shot by BSU Macuiba, Lola WIDE.
0-4 [03:41] Shot by BSU Kaiser, Maddie MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [04:02] Shot by BSU Hendrickson, Talya WIDE.
0-4 [04:12] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Cole, Molly won by BSU.
0-4 [04:29] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [04:29] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 [04:47] Penalty on Messier, Ashley UMD 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-4 PP BSU [04:47] Start power play for BSU.
0-4 PP BSU [04:47] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs O'Brien, Mary Kate won by UMD.
0-4 PP BSU [05:03] Shot by BSU Johnson, Kate MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 PP BSU [05:03] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-4 PP BSU [05:43] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey BLOCKED by Kosobud, Kate.
0-4 PP BSU [06:32] Shot by BSU Macuiba, Lola MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 PP BSU [06:32] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.
0-4 PP BSU [06:47] Messier, Ashley (UMD) penalty complete.
0-4 PP BSU [06:47] End power play for BSU.
0-4 [07:37] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby BLOCKED by Parkkonen, Krista.
0-4 [07:54] Shot by BSU Sandberg, Shelby MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [08:11] Shot by UMD Natt och Dag, Linnea BLOCKED by Smith, Morgan.
0-4 [08:37] Shot by UMD Davis, Kamdyn WIDE.
0-4 [08:51] Shot by BSU Goettl, Isa MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [09:25] Shot by BSU Klepinger, Elly MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [09:45] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Burr, Madi won by BSU.
0-4 [10:28] Faceoff Carney, Raeley vs Krock, Zoey won by UMD.
0-4 [11:28] Shot by BSU Smith, Morgan MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [11:45] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin MISSED, save Hills, Ava.
0-4 [11:52] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-4 [12:03] Shot by BSU Armstrong, Hailey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-4 [12:39] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin WIDE.
0-4 [13:02] Shot by UMD Cole, Molly BLOCKED by Klepinger, Elly.

0-4

[13:56] GOAL by Minn. Duluth Kosobud, Kate (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Burr, Madi and St. Martin, Josie, On ice for UMD:
Kosobud, Kate; Burr, Madi; Mayer, Rae; Parkkonen, Krista; St. Martin, Josie, On ice for BSU: Davis, Ana; Hendrickson, Talya;
Carney, Raeley; Macuiba, Lola; Kaiser, Maddie, goal number 2 for season.
Bemidji St. 0, Minn. Duluth 5

0-5 [13:56] Faceoff Carney, Raeley vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-5 [14:12] Shot by BSU Graves, Hannah MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-5 [14:18] Shot by BSU Senden, Kasey MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-5 [14:18] Timeout Media.
0-5 [14:18] Faceoff Carney, Raeley vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.
0-5 [14:34] Penalty on Graves, Hannah BSU 2 minutes for BodyChecking.

0-5
PP
UMD [14:34] Start power play for UMD.

0-5
PP
UMD [14:34] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.

0-5
PP
UMD [14:45] Shot by UMD St. Martin, Josie MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-5
PP
UMD [15:02] Shot by UMD Henderson, Tova WIDE.

0-5
PP
UMD [15:24] Shot by UMD Kraemer, Caitlin MISSED, save Hills, Ava.

0-5
PP
UMD [15:30] Shot by UMD O'Brien, Mary Kate WIDE.

0-5
PP
UMD [15:49] Shot by UMD Burr, Madi WIDE.

0-5
PP
UMD [16:00] Shot by UMD Messier, Ashley BLOCKED by Bray, Carmen.

0-5
PP
UMD [16:34] Graves, Hannah (BSU) penalty complete.

0-5
PP
UMD [16:34] End power play for UMD.

0-5 [16:41] Shot by UMD Zakrajsheck, Ellie BLOCKED by Smith, Morgan.
0-5 [16:41] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Pukala, Ella won by BSU.
0-5 [17:06] Shot by BSU Klepinger, Elly BLOCKED by Davis, Kamdyn.



0-5 [17:17] Shot by BSU Johnson, Kate MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-5 [17:17] Faceoff Smith, Paige vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by BSU.
0-5 [17:28] Shot by BSU Davis, Ana MISSED, save Gascon, Ève.
0-5 [17:53] Shot by BSU Hendrickson, Talya BLOCKED by Kosobud, Kate.
0-5 [18:01] Shot by BSU Kaiser, Maddie BLOCKED by Henderson, Tova.
0-5 [18:45] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Cole, Molly won by BSU.
0-5 [19:11] Faceoff Smith, Morgan vs Burr, Madi won by UMD.
0-5 [19:58] Penalty on Dronen, Olivia BSU 2 minutes for BodyChecking.

0-5
PP
UMD [19:58] Start power play for UMD.

0-5
PP
UMD [19:58] Faceoff Fairchild, Izy vs Kraemer, Caitlin won by UMD.

0-5
PP
UMD [20:00] Shot by UMD Sadura, Grace BLOCKED by Klepinger, Elly.

0-5
PP
UMD [20:00] End of period.

0-5
PP
UMD [20:00] Dronen, Olivia (BSU) penalty complete.

0-5
PP
UMD [20:00] End power play for UMD.


